

#### The Canadian Simmental Association Hall of Fame

The CSA is pleased to recognize individuals who have contributed to the expansion and achievements of the Simmental Association in Canada.

#### **Nomination Criteria**

The following are the criteria for the award: These individuals will have contributed to the expansion and growth of the Simmental breed as well will be leaders in their community and in the beef industry. To be considered for the Canadian Simmental Hall of Fame, individuals will be recognized by their fellow breeders as leaders in promoting the Simmental breed, for their involvement in their provincial association and their contribution to the CSA board. Their understanding of the performance programs will be an asset when talking to fellow breeders and cattlemen.

### **Nomination Procedure**

Nominations shall be submitted and signed by two Canadian Simmental Association members in good standing. Directors of the CSA may also nominate a member and submit the applicant's name to the committee. Consideration shall be given as to how the nominee is named (i.e. as an individual, husband and wife, children, farm name, etc.) A complete biography and picture of the nominee(s) must accompany the nomination application form.

#### Selection

The CSA will review the applications to ensure the guidelines have been met and all the information is complete. Once the recipients have been selected, (which will not exceed 3 per year) the Board of Directors will send the successful nominees a letter of congratulations along with a copy of their biography for their approval. The applicants that were not successful will receive a Thank You letter and a reminder that they would be eligible in upcoming years.

### **Advertising and Promotion**

Each winner may use his/her award status in any advertising campaign of their choice. The written biography and presentation of the award will appear in the Simmental Country magazine. A suitable engraved gift will be presented to the recipients and their name shall be added to the Hall of Fame Board in the Canadian Simmental office.

We encourage you to nominate those individuals that you feel are deserving of this recognition. The deadline for nominations is September 1<sup>st</sup>. Please find attached the nomination form.

## **Send to**:

Canadian Simmental Association Attn: Sue Giles #13, 4101-19<sup>th</sup> St. N.E. Calgary, AB T2E 7C4 Fax: (403) 250-5121

Email: sgiles@simmental.com



# Canadian Simmental Association Hall of Fame

## Nomination Form

# Deadline September 1st

Name of Nominee:
Address of Nominee:
Nomination Submitted by:
Personal History of Nominee:
Date and Place of Birth:
Date and Place of Marriage:
Number of Children/Gender:
Names of Children's Spouses:



Grandchildren if involved:		
Early Family History:		
Larry Laminy History.		
Education:		



Activities:			
Herd Performance:			



Herd Exposure (Shows, Fairs):
Community/Industry Activities:
Participation in Provincial Boards/Board of Directors/Local Fair Chairperson etc.:



Participation and Position in Livestock/Agriculture Associations other than Simmental:					
	_				
Additional Inform	nation:				

If more space is required, please use a separate sheet and attach to your nomination form.